



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0004	153009P (1) BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	75,000.00000	75,000.00	77,700.00000	77,700.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00
0008	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	25,000.00000	25,000.00	16,558.77000	16,558.77	18,900.00000	18,900.00
0010	159003M 100.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	0.01000	1.00	20.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	1.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0011	159006M 100.000 DRUM U	0.01000	1.00	20.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	1.00
0012	159009M 1,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	0.01000	10.00	20.00000	20,000.00	0.01000	10.00
0013	159012M 1,064.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	0.01000	10.64	5.00000	5,320.00	0.01000	10.64
0014	159027M 6.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	0.01000	0.06	1,000.00000	6,000.00	0.01000	0.06
0015	159030M 6.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5,000.00000	30,000.00	4,430.00000	26,580.00	5,200.00000	31,200.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0016 159108M	6.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	0.01000	0.06	15,000.00000	90,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00
0017 159126M	250,500.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	0.21000	52,605.00	0.19000	47,595.00	0.67000	167,835.00
0018 159135M	500.000 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS U	2.50000	1,250.00	6.00000	3,000.00	1.05000	525.00
0019 159141M	500.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	0.01000	5.00	75.00000	37,500.00	105.76000	52,880.00
0020 159144M	1.000 EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	250.00000	250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0021 161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,466.81000	10,466.81
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0022 201003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0023 401113M	1,200.000	70.00000	84,000.00	58.00000	69,600.00	17.55000	21,060.00
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	LF						
0024 422003M	2,700.000	25.00000	67,500.00	24.00000	64,800.00	14.84000	40,068.00
FOG SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT	GAL						
0025 610003M	240,000.000	0.42000	100,800.00	0.47000	112,800.00	0.90000	216,000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0026	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	52.40000	10,480.00	73.50000	14,700.00
0027	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	200.000	2.00000	400.00	13.50000	2,700.00	10.13000	2,026.00
0028	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	120,000.000	0.90000	108,000.00	0.24000	28,800.00	0.74000	88,800.00
0029	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	240,000.000	0.42000	100,800.00	0.47000	112,800.00	0.01000	2,400.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$700,632.76		\$769,233.77		\$783,983.51



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006 155006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,869.59000	25,869.59
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP		U					
0007 155024M	7.000	2,600.00000	18,200.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00	4,270.00000	29,890.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE		MO					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$43,200.00	\$37,500.00	\$55,759.59		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,870.00000	2,870.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	11,500.00000	11,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	0.01000	0.01
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$13,000.00		\$11,500.00		\$2,870.01



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14135

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 135

**Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) ZONE STRIPING INC		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0009 158072M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,550.00000	3,100.00	0.01000	0.02
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,000.00		\$3,100.00		\$0.02
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$758,832.76		\$821,333.77		\$842,613.13
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			\$758,832.76		\$821,333.77		842,613.13

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 135      **Contract ID:** 14135      **Counties:** MERCER  
**Letting Date:** October 02, 2014 10:00 AM      **District(s):** C1  
**Contract Time:** 06/28/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION - CENTRAL      **Project(s):** HSP-C00S(649)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D2206      JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$758,832.76	100.00%
2	Z6412      ZONE STRIPING INC	\$821,333.77	108.24%
3	E0622      EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$842,613.13	111.04%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,